

## Government Of Bihar Office Of The Executive Engineer Rural Works Department, Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-II Mail:-ruralwork2muz@gmail.com & Contact:- 0612-2220866

Letter No: - 167 3730

Dated: - 19-01-2021

To, Addl.CEO -Cum-Secretary-Cum-Empowered Officer, BRRDA 3rd Floor, Land Development Bank Bhawan, Budh Marg, Patna

Sub:-Regarding issue of allotment in MMGSY-GEN

Respected Sir

With warm regard I am here by requesting to you kindly issue of allotment in MMGSY-GEN.

Enclosed: - 1) Road list for required allotment.

Utilization Certificate.

Yours Faithfully

Executive Engineer Rural Works Department Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-2 +91.8986915781

## FORM GFR 19-A

# Form of utilisation Certification up to month of Dec-2020 M.M.G.S.Y.-GEN (CFMS)

# RWD Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-II

SE NO.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No & Date with Amount (In Rs.)	Amount Received (In Rs.)	Particulars
1.	Construction of Rural Road under M.M.G.S.Y	Empowered officer B.R.R.D.A Letter No 163	Opening Balance- Rs. 8,93,23,164.00 Rs. + 7,23,51,623.00 Rs - 43,87,411.00	I stanto atomorpho or firming and made
	GEN(CFMS)	Dated 28.09.2020	Rs. 15,72,87,376.00 Rs 14,16,25,415.00	Executive Engineer R.W.D. Works Division,
			Rs. 1,56,61,961.00	Muzaffarpur East-II. A sum of Rs. 14,16,25,415.00 (Upto 31.12.2020) has been utilized for the purpose of M.M.G.S.YGEN (CFMS) schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 1,56,61,961.00 remaining unutilized at the end of the period under.
- 1		Total	Rs. 15,72,87,376.00	

Certified that I have satisfied that the conditions on which the grants-in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

## Kind of Checks exercised:-

- I. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.
- II. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/Superintending Engineer.
- III. Construction material has been tested.
- IV. Measurements have been recorded in the MBS and test check conducted by the Assistant Engineer/Executive Engineer.
- V. All other codal formalities have been observed.
- 3. Physical progress achieved:
- i. Construction of Road Works.
- ii, Construction of CD Works.

D.A.Ol<sup>4</sup> | | 2 | RWD,Works Division Muzaffarpur East-II Executive Engineer RWD, Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-II

Name of Division: Muzaffarpur East 2

S.No Year

Name of Road

Contractor(in English) Length(in

Lag) Amount(in

Main Work Maintenance

Recived (in Expenditure Measureme Demand (in Lacs) so per nt(in Lacs) Lacs)

Value of

Current

Remarks

24.67151 26,67151

Security uploaded in MIS

24.67151 24.67151 Administrative Sanction

Agreement Amount ( in

1 2018-19 PWD Sarak se to Hassara Yadav Tela

HAVIDVA

222

TATOT

Rural Works Department Name of Scheme > MMGSY (GEN)

1.15000 25.06781 1.15963 DAG 19/1/1/19
Rural work Department
Work Division Mus East-2 0,00000 26,67151 Missin Lacat

Excutive Efiginder
Rural work Department
Work Division Muz East -2

# 1st a final All

Name of Work-Situation of Work-Agency by which work is executed-Date of Measurement-No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particula	113 -		_	_	_	uremer	_	Content
		No.	L,	1	B	D.		of area
MIMi -	PW	۵	cole	ik	+	Ya	d	no tol
								•
N/A!-	5446	har	du	90	7:4	964	-	
F	Had	ake	620	14.	'P	97	4	לנים
Agreeme	TH	0;-	יינייו	635	115	8D-2	1	2019-2
Date					_		_	
Dak of					- 1			
Actual	las	e of	Cen	role				
-	+	+	ᅱ		+	-		
		1	7		T		15	
	-		7		T		-	-
					T			
				17.4	T			
	*				T			
0	85. 52							
					L			
	1			•				41
7	*1							
	.,.				L			
				118				

Scanned with CamScanner

Scanned with CamScanner

						-
	Sch. XLV-Form	11 n No. 134	3		•	
		laits of actual mo	asurement	Contents of area		
	Particulars No		. D.	174/272.		
	icy i	RIFP Thelp-0	5	274128000		134
	. /29 0	T No.	1	2467151.00	4.0	
3 = 1	Q	14.7	1 . 4	p***		
	2 11	SISIE	1			
=1 4		, cu	1 : 1			•
	.1-	11:11	Page			
	· · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1	\			
_						
L 4			-			134
\ <u></u>				<u> </u>	37	
1-			+	`~		
1 -			_	— F		
				E		-
-						
_			+	_		400
· · ·						
						•
1			_		€6	
-			_			
_				_		10-
_				<u> </u>	•	4
			Sc	anned with CamSo	canner	g 3

CONTRACTO	R ALL RISK INSURANCE POLICY	
	SCHEDULE	. Cong
Policy No: 5004/703040555/00/000 (TRUE COPY)	Issued At: Mumbel C	1.1
A) Name & Address of the Insured :	SHUBHENDU AMITABH VII. Fatehabad, P.O. Paroc P.S. Paroo, Distt. Muzaffa	RWD, WD, MUZAFFARPUR EAST-II A/C O
	Muzeffarpur	
B) Name 6 Address of the Principal :	Bihar Pin- 843107 •	
C) Name & Address of the Contractor :	<b>EXECUTIVE ENGINEER</b>	MENT, WORKS DIVISION, MUZAFFARPUI
Andress of the Contractor :	SHUBHENDU AMITABH	
Marana di Santa di	Same as Mailing Address	-th
) Intermediary Details:		of insured
	Agency Name: 1	LG52419 BABITA KUMARI 1708955345
ypothecation Details	Agents E-mail ID : F	HCLMUZAFFARPUR@GMAIL.COM
Site of Construction/Storage:	- Fin	
Period of Insurance :		FROM PWD SADAK SE TO HASNA BLOCK UNDER MMGSY,GEN.— SBD.27/2019.20—843117—BIHAR—
	From: 05/08/2020 Time: To Midnight of 04/11/2020	
	+60 months of extended m	sintenance/maintenance period
Premium Break Up Total Premium	(Rs.)	Premium (Rs.)
remium value mentioned above is inclusive of taxes applic	(Rs.)	2,479,18
Nature of Project	able	2,478.10
	Roads	

@ IGIGI Clumburd

Description of Project Works: Roods, In Plain Areas

Insured Items	
Section I- Material Damage	Sum Insured
a) Contract work (Permanent and temporary including all material to be incorporated therein)	
1) Contract price	
2) Materials or item supplied by the principal	The second secon
D).Any Other sworks, & installation not included in 1 and 2 shows (ex-	
emp.colony.store etc as per list enclosed)	
otal for Section I	HEATHER STORY
ection II - Third Party Liability	Rs. 2,622,72@00
Limit of Indemnity	
a) For any one accident	
b) For all accidents during the period	

- H) Deductibles for Section I and II -a) For Normal Claims -
- b) For Act of God Claims +

- c) Third Party Liability Excess
  L. Bodily Injury Claims
  R. Property Damage Claims

5.00% of claim amount subject to minimum of Rs. 62,500,000.00 10,00% of claim amount subject to minimum of Rs. 312,500,000.00

The Policy Excesses (Normal) should apply for Third Party Liebility Property Damage Claims. For Third Party Liebility claims arising out of Acts of God Perils, the Excess applicable to AOG claims should apply. apply.

Scanned with CamScanner

### () IGICI Clowburd

1) Additional Covers :

S. No.	Endorsement Description	Limit of Indomnity		
1	Kerthquake Cover(Full cover)	The second secon	Deductible	
	Extended Maintenance Cover	2,522,724.00 Applicable as per Section - I		
_	Extended maintenance Cover	2,522,724.00	Applicable as per AOG excess	

#### J) Clause

- In the event of total loss claim being honored, the claimed amount will be paid after deducting the unpaid premium Installments
- 2 Subject to End 19 Road Construction attached herewith
- 3 Subject to End 16/n Extended Maimenance Cover attached herewith
- 4 Subject to End 27 Safety measures with respect to precipitation flood and inundation attached herewith
- 5 Subject to End 24 Contract works time schedule attached herewith
- 6 Subject to End 23 Existing underground cables
- Subject to End 22 Crop, forests, cultivated areas attached herewith
- Subject to End 21 Abandonment of shafts
- 9 Subject to End 20 Piling Construction attached herewith
- 10 Subject to Subject to End 32 Terrorism Damage Exclusion attached herewith.
- 11 Subject to End 13 Earthquake inclusion attached herewith
- 12 Policy shall stand canceled ab intio in the event of non-realization of the premium
- 13 Section Warranty

### K) Condition :

- 1 All property on the site of nuclear power station whether related to generation of nuclear energy or not, are excluded from scope of this insurance
- 2 Communicable Disease Exclusion Endorsement (Part 1 of 2)
- Communicable Disease Exclusion Endorsement (Part 2 of 2)
- 4 ROADEXCERS

### L) Warranty

- 1 Warranted that Project Location is 2 Kms far away from all sorts of water bodies
- 2 Warranted that there is 24 hrs security at the project site as well as at storage site.
- 3 Warranted that there are sufficient de-watering facilities at the project site as well as at storage site.
- 4 Warranted that policy start date declared in this proposal is some as start date of commencement of work or date of arrival of the first consignment at the site of construction/ erection.
- 5 Losses prior to the inception of this policy are excluded from cover.
- 6 Warranty concerning construction material
- 7 Outright Defect Exclusion DE 1 attached herewith
- 8 Warranted that all material should be stored 2 feet above the ground level

Subject otherwise to terms and conditions of Contractor All Risks Insurance Policy

In witness whereof the undersigned ecting on behalf and under the Authority of the Insurer that hereunder set his hand at Mumbai on this day 05-08-2020 .

> **Authorised Signatory** ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Ltd.

GSTIN Reg. No: 10AAACI7904G1Z2

R. GIC GSTIN Address: Second LIMA Complex Frazer Road Petna Bihar 800001 HSN/SAC code: 9971 - GENERAL INSURANCE SERVICES

The stamp duty of Rs. 0.50 /- paid in cash or by demand draft or by pay order, vide Reciept/challen no. CSD14202013942020 deted 26/05/2020.

Scanned with CamScanner